GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL District Health & Family Welfare Samiti & Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

No. DH&FWS/NHM/2020/\$\$ K-137

Corrigendum

This is for information regarding e-Tender Notice for repair, renovation & up-gradation of 26 nos Sub-Centers for setting up Su-Swasthya Kendra at different locations under North 24 parganas vide memo no- DHFWS/NHM/2020/SSK-87, dated 17.01.2020, to all concerned that the documents download/sale/ bid submission end date and opening date for technical proposal has been extended, as follow-

The following detail will be considered for bidding the NIeT-

Particulars	Date & time as per NIeT	Revised Date & time
Documents download/ sale end date	03/02/2020 at 06.00 P.M.	05/02/2020 at 06.00 P.M.
Bid submission closing	03/02/2020 at 06.00 P.M.	05/02/2020 at 06.00 P.M.
Bid opening date for technical proposal	06/02/2020 at 11.00 A.M.	07/02/2020 at 11.00 A.M.

Bidders are requested to follow revised date & time for bid submission, the rest of the Plant. 1. 2200 terms & conditions of the above mentioned tender remain unchanged.

Secretary DH&FWS & Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

Date: 28.01.2020

Date: 28.01.2020

No. DH&FWS/NHM/2020/8814-187 1(7)

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Director of Health Services, Govt. Of West Bengal.
- 2. The PO, NHM & Deputy Secretary, H&FWS, Govt. of W.B.
- 3. The Dy. CMOH-I / II / III, DMCHO, DTO, ZLO, North 24 Pgs.
- 4. The D.I.O, North 24 Parganas. With the request to upload this notice in the official website of North 24 Parganas District.
- 5. The Accounts Officer of this office.
- 6. Office Notice Board.
- 7. Office copy.

Secretary DH&FWS & Chief Medical Officer of Health 🐧 North 24 Parganas